
ORD 0156-2023 

 
Information to be included in all Legislation authorizing Entering into Contracts: 

 

The names of all companies bidding, or submitting an RFP or RFSQ  

 

JDM Services LLC dba Frank Road Recycling Solutions 

 

 

The location by City and State of all companies bidding, or submitting an RFP or RFSQ 

 

JDM Services LLC dba Frank Road Recycling Solutions – Grove City, Ohio 

 

 

The status, Majority, MBE or FBE, of all companies bidding, or submitting an RFP or RFSQ 

 

JDM Services LLC dba Frank Road Recycling Solutions - Majority 

 

 

A full description of all work to be performed including a full description of work to be performed during any known 

phasing of the contract. 

 

The Department of Public Utilities has a need for disposal of clean fill from repair projects involving water, 

sanitary and power infrastructure.  

 
 

A narrative timeline for the contract including a beginning date, beginning and ending dates for known phases of the 

contract and a projected ending date. 

 

Year 1 – May 1, 2022 – March 31, 2023 

Year 2 – April 1, 2023 – March 31, 2024 

Year 3 – April 1, 2024 – March 31, 2025 

*Potential Year 4 - April 1, 2025 – March 31, 2026 

 

 

An estimate of the full estimated cost of the Contract including a separate estimate of any and all phases or proposed 

future contract modifications. 

 

Year 1 – $100,000.00 – May 1, 2022 – March 31, 2023 

Year 2 – $200,000.00 – April 1, 2023 – March 31, 2024 

Year 3 – $220,000.00 (estimated) – April 1, 2024 – March 31, 2025 

*Potential Year 4 - $200,000.00 (estimated) – April 1, 2025 – March 31, 2026 

 

Total Estimated Contract: $720,000.00  

 

 

If the contract modification was not anticipated and explained in the original contract legislation a full explanation as to 

the reasons the work could not have been anticipated is required. (Changed or field conditions is not sufficient 

explanation.  Describe in full the changed conditions that require modification of the contract scope and amount.) 

 

Anticipated modification.  This modification will provide for the additional funding necessary for the payment of services 

without extending the term of the contract. 

 


